
PIAA DISTRICT III GIRLS A
Big Spring High School

Oct. 28, 2017
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Camp Hill 65 5 11 13 16 20 39 41 21:35 1:36
2Q York Catholic 67 1 4 15 19 28 35 46 21:40 3:32
3 Kutztown 74 7 10 12 18 27 42 44 21:47 2:36
4 Susquenita 87 6 9 21 25 26 34 43 22:08 2:30
5 Fairfield 124 2 14 17 40 51 23:21 7:05
6 Delone Catholic 125 3 22 31 33 36 45 50 23:12 4:03
7 Annville-Cleona 174 23 24 30 48 49 55 24:43 4:13
8 Greenwood 183 8 37 38 47 53 25:12 7:31
9 Covenant Christian Ac 223 29 32 52 54 56 57 26:41 5:51

Dual Meet Scores

York Catholic 8 wins
Camp Hill 7 wins
Kutztown 6 wins
Susquenita 5 wins
Delone Catholic 4 wins
Fairfield 3 wins
Annville-Cleona 2 wins
Greenwood 1 wins
Covenant Christian Ac 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Camp Hill 68 6 8 10 20 24 40 44 6:36 0:25
2Q York Catholic 70 2 7 16 17 28 33 51 6:36 0:49
3 Kutztown 94 11 14 15 23 31 48 49 6:43 0:36
4 Susquenita 99 5 9 26 27 32 37 52 6:48 0:43
5 Fairfield 126 3 12 13 43 55 7:01 1:49
6 Delone Catholic 128 1 21 29 35 42 46 50 6:58 1:31
7 Linden Hall 144 4 22 30 34 54 7:05 1:46
8 Annville-Cleona 191 19 25 38 53 56 58 7:24 1:24
9 Greenwood 208 18 41 45 47 57 7:35 1:26
10 Covenant Christian Ac 255 36 39 59 60 61 62 8:08 1:37

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Camp Hill
5 Julia Raich, Fr 20:38 6:39
11 Kaitlyn Vorkapich, So 21:20 6:53
13 Laura Sakol, So 21:38 6:59
16 Allison Einig, Sr 22:01 7:06
20 Samantha Smeal, Sr 22:14 7:10
39 Caitlyn Harper, Sr 25:25 8:12
41 Anna Long, Fr 25:31 8:14

Total Time = 1:47:51     Total Places = 65

2Q. York Catholic
1 Katelyn Macdougall, Sr20:09 6:30
4 Rachel Kordaz, Sr 20:36 6:39
15 Megan Hale, Jr 21:50 7:02
19 Gabrielle Debolt, Sr 22:05 7:07
28 Allison Flaim, So 23:40 7:38
35 Olivia Ellis, Sr 24:28 7:53
46 Breanna Pearl, So 26:20 8:30

Total Time = 1:48:20     Total Places = 67

3. Kutztown
7 Erika Moriarty, Fr 20:49 6:43
10 Robyn Hoch, Sr 21:09 6:49
12 Maria Marmarou, Sr 21:28 6:55
18 Rachael McCoach, Sr 22:04 7:07
27 Madison Sheetz, Sr 23:24 7:33
42 Calista Gregory, Fr 25:38 8:16
44 Devan Hanna, So 25:58 8:22

Total Time = 1:48:54     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

4. Susquenita
6 Rochelle Myers, Sr 20:47 6:42
9 Shay Strawser, Sr 20:58 6:46
21 Callie Rohrer, Sr 22:37 7:18
25 Shannon McNaughton, So

23:01 7:25
26 Samantha Elmore, Sr 23:17 7:30
34 Elona Wimett, Jr 24:21 7:51
43 Katie Comisac, Sr 25:51 8:20

Total Time = 1:50:40     Total Places = 87

5. Fairfield
2 Lindsey Lytle, Sr 20:14 6:31
14 Abby Hebenton, Sr 21:41 7:00
17 Maddie Kay, So 22:02 7:06
40 Haley Hebenton, Fr 25:26 8:12
51 Zoey Kline, So 27:18 8:48

Total Time = 1:56:41     Total Places = 124

6. Delone Catholic
3 Leanne Sneeringer, Sr 20:26 6:35
22 Becky Hernandez, Fr 22:49 7:22
31 Natalie Wildasin, Sr 24:00 7:44
33 Alyna Brininger, Fr 24:16 7:50
36 Maggie Lawrence, So 24:28 7:53
45 Amie Luckenbaugh, So 25:59 8:23
50 Maggie Wells, Jr 27:09 8:45

Total Time = 1:55:59     Total Places = 125



7. Annville-Cleona
23 Mary Tshudy, Jr 22:54 7:23
24 Jess Gutekunst, So 22:55 7:23
30 Sarah Domencic, Sr 23:47 7:40
48 Zoè Sweigert, Jr 26:49 8:39
49 Alyssa Clark, Fr 27:06 8:44
55 Emily Beare, Fr 29:26 9:30

Total Time = 2:03:31     Total Places = 174

8. Greenwood
8 Brie Hess, Sr 20:56 6:45
37 Gabrielle Cameron, So 24:40 7:57
38 Bayley Hess, Jr 25:24 8:11
47 Renee Dubaich, So 26:29 8:33
53 Nicole Hostler, So 28:27 9:10

Total Time = 2:05:56     Total Places = 183

9. Covenant Christian Ac
29 Mekaelah McClymont, Jr 23:41 7:38
32 Ava Yawger, Fr 24:06 7:46
52 Alyssa Neff, Fr 27:18 8:48
54 Anna Tomasetti, Fr 28:44 9:16
56 Rita Liu, Fr 29:32 9:31
57 Gillian McClymont, Fr 30:28 9:49

Total Time = 2:13:21     Total Places = 223

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1Q Jordan Haberstroh, Sr 1 6:07 19:58 6:26 Columbia
2 1 Katelyn Macdougall, Sr 4 6:14 20:09 6:30 York Catholic
3Q 2 Lindsey Lytle, Sr 5 6:15 20:14 6:31 Fairfield
4Q 3 Leanne Sneeringer, Sr 2 6:09 20:26 6:35 Delone Catholic
5Q Anna Steich, Jr 3 6:12 20:28 6:36 High Point Baptist Ac
6 4 Rachel Kordaz, Sr 10 6:28 20:36 6:39 York Catholic
7 5 Julia Raich, Fr 13 6:30 20:38 6:39 Camp Hill
8Q 6 Rochelle Myers, Sr 7 6:24 20:47 6:42 Susquenita
9Q 7 Erika Moriarty, Fr 14 6:31 20:49 6:43 Kutztown
10Q 8 Brie Hess, Sr 21 6:39 20:56 6:45 Greenwood
11Q 9 Shay Strawser, Sr 12 6:30 20:58 6:46 Susquenita
12Q Sarah Trimbath, Fr 8 6:26 21:08 6:49 Veritas Academy
13Q 10 Robyn Hoch, Sr 18 6:33 21:09 6:49 Kutztown
14 Ava Warfel, Sr 6 6:17 21:12 6:50 Linden Hall
15 11 Kaitlyn Vorkapich, So 9 6:27 21:20 6:53 Camp Hill
16 12 Maria Marmarou, Sr 17 6:33 21:28 6:55 Kutztown
17 Ella Warfel, So 26 6:47 21:34 6:57 Linden Hall
18 13 Laura Sakol, So 24 6:41 21:38 6:59 Camp Hill

7:00 Pace
19 14 Abby Hebenton, Sr 15 6:32 21:41 7:00 Fairfield
20 15 Megan Hale, Jr 19 6:36 21:50 7:02 York Catholic
21 Samantha Schreiber, Jr 22 6:39 21:54 7:04 Newport Buffaloes
22 16 Allison Einig, Sr 11 6:28 22:01 7:06 Camp Hill
23 17 Maddie Kay, So 16 6:32 22:02 7:06 Fairfield
24 18 Rachael McCoach, Sr 27 6:49 22:04 7:07 Kutztown
25 19 Gabrielle Debolt, Sr 20 6:37 22:05 7:07 York Catholic
26 20 Samantha Smeal, Sr 28 6:51 22:14 7:10 Camp Hill
27 Vienne Warfel, Fr 35 7:06 22:35 7:17 Linden Hall
28 21 Callie Rohrer, Sr 30 6:57 22:37 7:18 Susquenita
29 22 Becky Hernandez, Fr 25 6:46 22:49 7:22 Delone Catholic
30 23 Mary Tshudy, Jr 29 6:56 22:54 7:23 Annville-Cleona
31 24 Jess Gutekunst, So 23 6:40 22:55 7:23 Annville-Cleona
32 Bethany Harnish, Jr 31 6:58 23:01 7:25 Veritas Academy
33 25 Shannon McNaughton, So

37 7:07 23:01 7:25 Susquenita
34 26 Samantha Elmore, Sr 32 6:58 23:17 7:30 Susquenita
35 27 Madison Sheetz, Sr 36 7:07 23:24 7:33 Kutztown
36 28 Allison Flaim, So 33 7:03 23:40 7:38 York Catholic
37 29 Mekaelah McClymont, Jr 41 7:11 23:41 7:38 Covenant Christian Ac
38 30 Sarah Domencic, Sr 43 7:20 23:47 7:40 Annville-Cleona
39 31 Natalie Wildasin, Sr 34 7:04 24:00 7:44 Delone Catholic
40 Kirsten Moses, So 44 7:23 24:06 7:46 Veritas Academy
41 32 Ava Yawger, Fr 45 7:32 24:06 7:46 Covenant Christian Ac
42 33 Alyna Brininger, Fr 40 7:10 24:16 7:50 Delone Catholic
43 34 Elona Wimett, Jr 42 7:15 24:21 7:51 Susquenita
44 35 Olivia Ellis, Sr 38 7:08 24:28 7:53 York Catholic
45 36 Maggie Lawrence, So 53 7:44 24:28 7:53 Delone Catholic
46 37 Gabrielle Cameron, So 47 7:39 24:40 7:57 Greenwood

8:00 Pace
47 38 Bayley Hess, Jr 52 7:43 25:24 8:11 Greenwood
48 39 Caitlyn Harper, Sr 51 7:43 25:25 8:12 Camp Hill
49 40 Haley Hebenton, Fr 50 7:43 25:26 8:12 Fairfield
50 41 Anna Long, Fr 46 7:38 25:31 8:14 Camp Hill
51 42 Calista Gregory, Fr 55 7:47 25:38 8:16 Kutztown
52 43 Katie Comisac, Sr 59 7:57 25:51 8:20 Susquenita
53 44 Devan Hanna, So 56 7:50 25:58 8:22 Kutztown
54 45 Amie Luckenbaugh, So 48 7:39 25:59 8:23 Delone Catholic
55 46 Breanna Pearl, So 58 7:57 26:20 8:30 York Catholic
56 47 Renee Dubaich, So 54 7:46 26:29 8:33 Greenwood
57 Destiny Clouser, Jr 49 7:43 26:35 8:34 Biglerville
58 48 Zoè Sweigert, Jr 60 7:59 26:49 8:39 Annville-Cleona



59 49 Alyssa Clark, Fr 63 8:04 27:06 8:44 Annville-Cleona
60 50 Maggie Wells, Jr 57 7:50 27:09 8:45 Delone Catholic
61 51 Zoey Kline, So 62 8:03 27:18 8:48 Fairfield
62 52 Alyssa Neff, Fr 66 8:20 27:18 8:48 Covenant Christian Ac
63 Yanjun Liu, Fr 61 8:02 27:31 8:52 Linden Hall

9:00 Pace
64 53 Nicole Hostler, So 64 8:04 28:27 9:10 Greenwood
65 54 Anna Tomasetti, Fr 67 8:46 28:44 9:16 Covenant Christian Ac
66 55 Emily Beare, Fr 65 8:19 29:26 9:30 Annville-Cleona
67 56 Rita Liu, Fr 68 8:48 29:32 9:31 Covenant Christian Ac
68 57 Gillian McClymont, Fr 69 8:52 30:28 9:49 Covenant Christian Ac

17 finishers among Women Under 2
16 finishers among Women 2 - 2
11 finishers among Women 3 - 3
24 finishers among Women 4 - 4
0 male finishers
68 female finishers
68 total finishers


